Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk	From: Public Agency: San Francisco Community Colleg Address: 50 Frida Kahlo Way San Francisco, CA 94112 Contact: Dr. Rueben Smith Phone: (415) 239-3055
County of:Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): N/A Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019039066	
Project Title: City College of San Francisco Ocean Avenue (Main) Campus Infrastructure Upgrade Project	
Project Applicant: San Francisco Community College District	
Project Location (include county): City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco	
Project Description:	
The proposed project involves a comprehensive utility upgrade of all systems at one time to take advantage of coordination and cost efficiencies. The proposed upgrades will be installed in a single joint backbone trench that will be approximately 4,500 feet in length. This trench will include domestic water, fire water, chilled water, sewer, storm drain, gas, and electric telecommunications lines and be approximately 20 wide and six feet deep. Branch lines for each utility will extend from the joint trench to serve individual buildings.	
This is to advise that the San Francisco Community College District has approved the above (IX) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	
described project on	
 The project [will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: City College of San Francisco, Facilities, Planning, and Construction	
Signature (Public Agency):	
Date:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. JUN 06 2019
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE